

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8604/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 05/03/2010 in WP No.1571/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. MULA PRAVARA ELECTRIC COOP. SOC.LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, exemption from filing O.T., permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/04/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Soli J. Sorabjee, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S. Ganesh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjay V. Kharde, Adv.
Mr. Abhay Kolte, Adv.
Ms. Chandan Ramamurthi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The special leave petition shall stand over for three weeks in order to enable the petitioner- assessee to move a stay application in the pending appeal proceedings before Commissioner of Income Tax (Appeals). The Commissioner will decide the stay application uninfluenced by any observations made in the impugned order.

[T.I. Rajput]
A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Madhu Saxena]
Assistant Registrar